Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Republic Tobacco, L.P.		104/19/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Top Tobacco, L.P.
Street Address:	2301 Ravine Way
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2578598	GAMBLER
Serial Number:	77094160	GAMBLER
Serial Number:	77108409	GAMBLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.269.8000

Email: amcshane@ngelaw.com, nwalker@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Antony J. McShane

Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016471-0702
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antony J. McShane

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0390

900076161

25/859

0 06\$ H

Signature:	/Antony J. McShane/
Date:	05/07/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Republic To Top Assignment for Gambler Regs#page1.tif source=Republic To Top Assignment for Gambler Regs#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Republic Tobacco, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, located and doing business at 2301 Ravine Way, Glenview, Illinois 60025 ("Assignor"), has used the trademark GAMBLER (the "Mark") in connection with the sale and distribution of tobacco and cigarette tubes, filter tips, rolling machines and injector machines, which is the subject of the following registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>MARK</u>	GOODS	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
GAMBLER (Stylized)	Tobacco	2,578,598	June 11, 2002
GAMBLER	Cigarette Rolling Machines	77/094,160	January 30, 2007
GAMBLER	Cigarette Tube Machines and Filter Tips	77/108,409	February 15, 2007

WHEREAS, Assignor, assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any corresponding registrations to Top Tobacco, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, located and doing business at 2301 Ravine Way, Glenview, Illinois 60025 ("Assignee"), effective as of March 31, 2000.

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the Mark as used in connection with tobacco and cigarette tubes, filter tips, rolling machines and injector machines, together with any goodwill associated therewith, and the corresponding registration and registration applications set forth above (the "Registrations and Applications");

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, any and all right, title and interest in and to the Mark in connection with the goods specified in the

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0392 Registration and Applications that it may have, effective *Nunc Pro Tunc* as of the date of its first use with such goods, the together with any goodwill associated therewith, and the Registration and Applications, including without limitation the right to further assign or to license any and all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of the Mark by any third party.

REPUBLIC TOBACCO. L.P.

Date: April 19, 2007

RECORDED: 05/07/2007

By:

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0393